CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
Pavement Rehabilitation Project 5th and Saint Joseph Street Intersection
PROQJECT NO. 15-2282 / CIP NO. 50445

May 13, 2016

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMQUNT: $227,408.50

CONTRACTOR: TRU-FORM CONSTRUCTION, INC,

CURRENT
LINE CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED | ADJUSTED ADJUSTED
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE

1 [Mobilization LS 1.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 1.00 $17,000,00 $0.00
2 {Incidental LS 1.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 1.00 $4,500.00 $0.00
3 |Remove PCC Pavement SYD 1,400.00 $25.00| $35,000.00 1,314.00 $32,850.00 ($2,150.00)
4 |9" PCC Pavement SYD %,370.00 $83.20 $113,984.00 1,293.00 $107,577.60 (36,406.40)
5 |Unclassified Excavation - Digouts cY 10.00 $80.00 $800.0C 0.00 $0.00 {$800.00)
5 |Material (Trench) cY 20.00 $150.00 $3,000.00 2.50 $375.00 {$2,625.00)
7 |Type 3 Foundation Material TON 20.00 $40.00 $800.00 0.00 $0.00 ($800.00)
8§ 8" PCC Fillet SYD 31.00 $95.00 $2,945.00 31.00 $2,845.00 $0.00
g |1 1/4" Dowe! Bar EA 907.00 $15.00 $13,605.00 371.00 $13,065.00 {$540.00)
10 |#5 Tie Bar EA 286.00 $7.00 $2,002.00 255.00 $1,785.00 ($217.00)
11 |Water Valve Box EA 4.00 $200.00 $800.00 4.00 $800.00 $0.00
12 |Water Vaive Box Adapter EA 4.00 $100.00 $400.00 4.00 $400.00 $0.00
13 {Water Vaive Excavation & Backfill EA 4,00 $15.00 $60.00 4.00 $60.00 $0.00
14 130 LB Zinc Anode EA 4.00 $350.00 $1,400.00 4,00 $1,400.00 $0.00
15 |Inlet Protection EA 4.00 $250.00 $1,000.00 5.00 $1,250.00 $250.00
16 |Marking, 4" LF 135.00 $3.75 $5086.25 131.00 $481.25 {$15.00)
17 Markiné, 24" LF 395.00 $15.00 $5,925.00 395.00 $5,925.00 $C.00
18 |Marking, Bull Nose EA 1.00 $625.00 $625.00 1.00 $625.00 $0.00
16 |Pavement Marking, 4" LF 135.00( $1.00 $135.00 131.00 $131.00 ($4.00)
20 |Pavement Marking;24" LF 305.00 $5.70 $2,251.50 395.00 $2,251.50 $0.00
21 |Pavement Marking, Bull Nose EA 1.00 $320.00 $320.00 1,00 $320.00 $0.00
22 |Traffic Control UNIT 1,965.00 $3.15 $6,188.75 1,460.00 $4,598.00 {£1,580.75)
23 |Traffic Contral, Miscellanecus LS 1.00 $8,400.00 $8,400.00 1.00 $8,400.00 $0.00
24 |Arrow Board EA 4.00 $240.0C $3,760.00 4.00 $3,760.00 $0.00
25 |Gravel Cushion TON 20.00 $50.00 $1,000.00 61.00 $3,050.00 $2,050.00
26 |imported Backfill Material {Trench) Y 20.00 $50.00 $1,000.00 0.00 $0.00 {81,000.00)

TOTAL $227,408.50 $213,660.35 {$13,848.15)

Project Name Pavement Rehabilitation Project 5th and St Joseph Street Intersection
Project No, 15-2282 / CIP No.50445

CCO#1F

Page 1



C.C.0. HISTORY INCREASE/DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTEO CONTRACT PRIGE . $227.408.60
CCO #1F (513,848.15) NET INCREASEf{DECREASE): (313,848.15)
$0.00 ADJUSTED.CONTRACT PRICE: $213,560.35
$0.00 CHANGE TO DATE; ($13,848.15)
77 p "
7 A AL -
4 S-/¢/6
ot LA i ’
NTRACTOR: TRU-FGRM CONSTRUCTION, INC. DATE
éz/dfnsc NKGER: KLARE SCHROEDER, P.E. DATE
-
At S8 Ye ..
Ld ¥ -
CITY ENGINEER: DALE TEGH, P.E. /LS. DATE .
MAYOR: STEVE ALLENDER DATE
FINANCE: PAULINE SUMPTION DATE
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +~ 0 NEW CONTRACT TIME: Days

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #1F fc Tru-Form Construction, Inc. for a decrease of $13,848.15 hased on unit

pricing with the following apprepriation:

Initial Funding $0.004 $7,460.00 $219,948.50 $0.00 $227,408.50

Fund Type Sanitary Sewer Water Sireets Drainage

Depariment 833 /834 933 /934 8910 5911

Line ltem 4380 4381 4370 4371

Fund 0604 0602 0505 0505

CCO#1F $0.00 $4d25.00  (59,423.8) $0.00 ($13,848.15)

: $0.00 }
$0.00 _

Adjustad Funding $0.00 £37.035.00 ﬂ[QISZSSS $0.00 | $213,560.35 $213,580.35

Project Name Pavement Rehabilitation Project 5th and St Joseph Street Intersection

Project No. 15-2282 / CIP No.50445
CCO #1F

Page 2




CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE QRDER #1F
Pavement Rehabilitation Project 5th-and Saint Joseph Streef Intersection
PROJECT NO. 15-2282 / CIP NO. 50445

May 13, 2016

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $227,408.50
CONTRACTOR: TRU-FORM CONSTRUCGCTION, INC.

LINE:

ITEM DESCRIPTION REASON FOR CHANGE
3 |Remove PCC Pavement Actual quaniity needed to complete project.
4 |§" PCC Pavement Actual. guantity needed to compiete project.
5 |Unclassified Excavation - Digouts Actual guantity needed to complete project.
8 |Controfled Low Strength Backfili Materi|Actual quantity needed to compiste project.
7 |Type 3 Foundation Material Actuat quaniity neaded to compiste project.
9 |1 1/4" Dowsl Bar Actual guantity needed to complete project.
10 |#5 Tie Bar Actual guantity needed to complete project.
15 |Inlet Protection Actual quantity needed to complete project.
16 [Cold Applied Plastic Pavement MarkindActual quantity needed to complete project.
18 [Groove for Cald Applied Plastic Pavem|Actual quantity needed to compiste project.
22 |Traffic Control Actual quantity needed to complete project.
25 |Gravel Cushion Actual quaniity needed to compiete project.
25 |Imported Backiill Material (Trench)

Actual guantity needed to compieteproject.

PFREPARED BY: Klare Schroeder

Project Name Pavement Rehabilitation Project 5th and 5t Joseph Street Intersection
Project No. 15-2282 / CIP No.50445

CCO#1F

DATE: Way 13, 2018

Page 3



FUNDING TYPE Sanitary Sewer Water Streets Drainage

COQST CENTER 833 / 834 933/934 8910 8911

LINE ITEM 4380 4381 4370 4371

FUND 0604 0602 0505 0505

AMOUNT PERCENT AMOUNT PERCENT AMOUNT PERCENT AMOUNT PERCENT
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION OF iITEM
1 Mobkilization 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
2 Incidental 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.C0 100% 0.0C 0%
3 Remove PCC Pavement 0.00 0% 0.00 0% -2,150.00 100% 0.00 0%
4 9" PCC Pavement 0.00 0% 0.00 0% -6,406.40 100% 0.00 0%
5 Unclassified Excavation - Digouts 0.00 0% -800.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
=] Controlled Low Strength Backfill Matg 0.00 0% -2,625.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 C%
7 Type 3 Foundation Material 0.00 0% 0.00 0% -800.00 100% 0.00 0%
8 9" PCC Fillet 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
9 1 1/4" Dowel Bar 0.00 0% 0.00 0% -540.00 100% 0.00 0%
10 #5 Tie Bar 0.00 0% 0.00 0% -217.00 100% 0.00 0%
11 Water Valve Box 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
12 Water Valve Box Adapter 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
13 Water Valve Excavation & Backiili 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
14 30 LB Zinc Anode 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
15 Inlet Protection 0.00 0%1 0.00 0% 250.00 100% 0.00 0%
16 Coid Appiied Plastic Pavement Marki 0.00 0% 0.00 0% -15.00 100% 0.00 0%
17 Coid Applied Plastic Pavement Marki 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
18 Cold Applied Plastic Pavemeant Marki 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
19 Groove for Coid Applied Plastic Pave] 0.00 0% 0.00 0% -4.00 100% 0.00 0%
20 Groove for Cold Applied Plastic Pave] 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.0C 0%
21 Groove for Cold Applied Plastic Pave 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
22 Traffic Control 0.00 0% 0.00 0% -1,580.75 100% .00 0% |
23 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous 0.00 0% 0.00 0%} 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
24 Arrow Board 0.00 C% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
25 Gravel Cushion 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 2,050.00 100% 0.00 0%
26 Imported Backfill Material (Trench) 0.00 0%} -1,000.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
$0.00 ($4,425.00) {$9,423.15) $0.0C .

Project Name Pavement Rehabilitation Project 5th and St Joseph Street Intersection
Project No. 152282 / CIP No.50445

CCO#1F

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
4100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
(813,848,15)

Page 4



